
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ kWh 円 円 ％
1 晴れのち曇り 9.9 6.2 474.6 18,794 18,794 2,217 847.9 29.0

2 曇り時々雨か雪 9.3 0.0 22.7 899 19,693 4,433 444.2 1.4

3 曇り時々雪 -0.6 0.0 0.3 12 19,705 6,650 296.3 0.0

4 曇り時々雪 3.9 0.1 45.0 1,782 21,487 8,866 242.3 2.8

5 曇り時々雪 4.4 0.9 229.7 9,096 30,583 11,083 275.9 14.0

6 晴れ時々雨 10.3 3.7 315.0 12,474 43,057 13,299 323.8 19.3

7 曇り時々雨か雪 6.3 0.0 46.0 1,822 44,879 15,516 289.2 2.8

8 曇り時々晴れ 2.1 0.6 144.6 5,726 50,605 17,733 285.4 8.8

9 曇り時々晴れ 1.6 1.1 230.0 9,108 59,713 19,949 299.3 14.1

10 曇り時々雨か雪 5.3 0.2 106.3 4,209 63,922 22,166 288.4 6.5

11 曇り時々晴れ 6.2 2.1 279.0 11,048 74,971 24,382 307.5 17.1

12 晴れ 8.3 8.7 583.8 23,118 98,089 26,599 368.8 35.7

13 晴れ 13.2 7.8 574.2 22,738 120,828 28,815 419.3 35.1

14 晴れのち曇り 15.5 7.0 521.5 20,651 141,479 31,032 455.9 31.9

15 曇りのち雨 9.8 0.0 43.1 1,707 143,186 33,249 430.7 2.6

16 曇り時々雪 8.5 0.3 140.7 5,572 148,757 35,465 419.4 8.6

17 曇り 2.1 0.0 6.9 273 149,031 37,682 395.5 0.4

18 曇り一時雪 2.2 0.0 103.4 4,095 153,125 39,898 383.8 6.3

19 曇り一時雪 6.1 0.1 177.0 7,009 160,134 42,115 380.2 10.8

20 曇り一時雨 11.1 0.2 127.7 5,057 165,191 44,332 372.6 7.8

21 曇りのち時々晴れ 9.1 0.8 226.2 8,958 174,149 46,548 374.1 13.8

22 曇りのち一時雨 16.7 1.4 233.0 9,227 183,376 48,765 376.0 14.2

23 曇り一時雪か雨 9.3 0.8 235.0 9,306 192,682 50,981 377.9 14.4

24 曇り 2.2 1.3 283.1 11,211 203,892 53,198 383.3 17.3

25 曇り時々晴れ 4.9 4.5 387.8 15,357 219,249 55,414 395.7 23.7

26 晴れ時々曇り 6.7 2.5 367.5 14,553 233,802 57,631 405.7 22.5

27 晴れ時々曇り 3.4 2.1 317.7 12,581 246,383 59,848 411.7 19.4

28 晴れ 10.2 10.6 644.9 25,538 271,921 62,064 438.1 39.4

℃ h 6866.7 271,921

7.1 2.25 245.2 9,711

2.42 57.0 2,217
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